

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5511

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 June 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Overseas Patients.

You asked:

- 1. How much money have overseas visitors managers (OVMS) at the Trust recouped from overseas visitors in the financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19*
- 2. How much was invoiced to overseas visitors in the financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19?*
- 3. I would also like to know how much the administration or OVM team has cost the Trust in the financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19.*

Trust response:

1.
17/18 = £286669.71
18/19 = £253658.40
2.
17/18 = £377990.28
18/19 = £297262.78
3.
2 x Staff
17/18 = £59K a year
18/19 = £59K a year